OR 9-7.90

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA CASE NO. 75,172 1st DCA NO. 87-01492 LT NO. 85-11071-CA

MARK N. GOLDSCHMIDT, M.D.,

Petitioner,

vs.

JERRI TALETHA HOLMAN, a minor, by and through her next friends and guardians, JEFF HENRY HOLMAN and SANDRA GAIL HOLMAN,

Respondents.



RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

EUGENE LOFTIN 220 East Forsyth Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202 (904) 355-7350 Florida Bar 48159

Attorney for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

13

35

Table of Contents	 i
Table of Citations	 ii
Statement of the Case	 1
Summary of the Argument	 10

Argument

Point I - THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT PERMITTING THE JURY TO CONSIDER WHETHER GOLDSCHMIDT WAS RESPONSIBLE ON AUGUST 14, 1983 FOR ANY MALPRACTICE OF GARY SOUD, M.D. IN PROVIDING HEALTH CARE SERVICES TO JERRI TALETHA HOLMAN.

Point II - THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN NOT GIVING STANDARD INSTRUCTION 5.1(b) WHEN THERE **WAS A** NATURAL CONCURRING CAUSE AND THE EVIDENCE ALSO PERMITED A JURY TO CONSIDER OTHER NEGLIGENCE AS A CONCURRING CAUSE.

Conclusion	48
Certificate of Service	 50

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE
Arky, Freed, Sterns, Watson, Greer, Weaver & Harris, P.A. v. Bomar Instrument Corp., 537 So. 2d 561 (Fla. 1988)	30
Bank of Metropolis v. Guttschlick, 14 Peters 19, 10 L.ed 335	21
Banks v. Watrous, 134 Conn. 592, 59 A2d 723	23
Bilow v. Beloit, 519 So. 2d 114 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	31
Chambers v. Cagle, 123 So.2d 12 (Ala. 1960)	24
City of Coral Cables v. Prats, 502 So. 2d 969 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	34
City of Ft. Walton Beach v. Grant, 544 So. 2d 230 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	31
Davis v. Ivey, 93 Fla.387, 112 So. 264 (1927)	35
Designers Tile International Corp. v. Capital C Corporation, 499 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 3d DCA 1986)	29
De Teodora v. Lazy Dolphin Development Company, 418 So. 2d 428 (Fla. 3d DCA 1982)	19,31,32
Doctor's Memorial Hospital, Inc., v. Evans 14 F.L.W. 1106 (Fla. 1st DCA, May 12, 1989)	19,32
Dorse v. Armstrong World Industries, Inc., 513 So. 2d 1265 (Fla. 1987)	33
Dowling v. Nicholson, 135 So. 288 (1931)	11,20,21
Goodman v. Becker, 430 So. 2d 560 (Fla. App. 3 Dist. 1983)	35,36,39,47

Guffey v. Mosely, (1858) 21 Tex 408	24
Higgins v. Johnson, 434 So. 2d 977 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	37,38,39,47
Holman v. Goldschmidt, 550 So. 2d 499 (Fla. 1st DCA 1989)	4,31,36, 37,38,47,49
Maestrelli v. Arrigoni, Inc., 476 So. 2d 756 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)	20
Marrero v. Salkind, M.D., 433 So. 2d 1224 (Fla. 3d DCA 1983)	39
Miller v. Court, 510 So. 2d 926 (Fla. App. 4 Dist. 1987)	38,47
Montgomery V. Stary, 84 So. 2d 34 (Fla. 1955)	27
O'Grady v. Wickman, 213 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 4th DCA)	27
Pacific Mut Life Ins v Barton, 50 F 2d 362 (CCA Fla. 1931)	20
Saunder v. Lischkoff, 188 So. 815, at 819 (Fla. 1939)	28
Stuyvesant Corp. v. Stahl, 62 So. 2d 18 (Fla. 1952)	34
Tamiami Trails Tours, Inc. v. Cotton, 463 So. 2d 1126 (Fla. 1985)	28,29
Tilly V. Broward Hospital District, 458 So. 2d 817 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	38,37
White v Central Dispensary, 39 F 2d 355 (D.C. 1938)	12,21,22
Wilson v. Boca Raton Community Hospital, Inc., 511 So. 2d 313 (Fla. 4th DCA 1987)	47,49

ENCYCLOPEDIA

4 ALR 2d 292
